DRAFT: 3/20/2024

ADDENDUM - 2024

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE RULES OF PROCEDURE FOR THE TWENTY-SEVENTH TOWN COUNCIL

WHEREAS: The Ledyard Town Council would like the title of the Community Relations Committee to more accurately reflect the Committee's *Mission Statement* that was adopted on September 21, 2022;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: Effective April 1, 2024: "Resolution Establishing the Rules of Procedure for the Twenty-Seventh Town Council"; Paragraph12 "Standing Committees of the Town Council" is hereby amended to rename the Community Relations Committee to be as follows: "Community Relations Committee for Diversity, Equity and Inclusion".

Addendum was Adopted by the Town Council on:	
	S. Naomi Rodriguez, Chairman